## BYLAW NO. 8 - 1990

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT RESPECTING THE PROVISION OF FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES AND FOR FEES CHARGED PURSUANT TO SECTION 215 (1) OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY ACT, 1989.

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Clayton No. 333, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

- 1. The Rural Municipality of Clayton No. 333, is hereby authorized to enter into the agreement, attached hereto and forming part of this Bylaw and identified as Exhibit A, with the Sturgis and District Rural Fire Department Co-operative for the purpose of receiving fire protection services.
- 2. The cost of the fire fighting service will be charged directly on the persons who receive the service.
- 3. Delinquent fire accounts shall be collected by the municipality in the manner as provided for under Section 215 (2) of the Rural Municipality Act, 1989.
- 4. The Reeve and the Administrator of the Rural Municipality of Clayton No. 333 are hereby authorized to sign and execute the attached agreement identified as Exhibit A.

Y OF a

GASK.

REEVE

the way.

gg g

ADMINISTRATOR

Certified a true copy of the Original

Date: april 23,2012

Signature:woqunut